SUBJECT: Military Police Corps Regimental Honors Program Nominations

1. It is with great pleasure that we solicit nominations for the US Army Military Police Corps Regimental Hall of Fame, Distinguished Members of the Corps, and Honorary Colonel, Sergeant Major, and Warrant Officer of the Corps.

2. Eligibility requirements and requirements for individual nomination packets for each Honor is included in US Army Military Police Corps Regimental (USAMPS) Regulation 870-1, dated 19 January 2023. All nominees must have contributed significantly to the evolution and enhancement of the mission, doctrine, training, or lineage and heritage of the Military Police Corps. Nominations for heroic action may also be submitted.

3. Anyone may nominate an individual for consideration into the Hall of Fame or as a Distinguished Member of the Corps. Individuals may self-nominate for consideration to be the Honorary Colonel, Sergeant Major, or Warrant Officer of the Corps. Nominations should be forwarded to the Chief of Military Police, US Army Military Police School, ATSJ-S (ATTN: Jim Lasure), 14030 MSCOE Loop, Suite 1058, Fort Leonard Wood, Missouri 65473-8926, or usarmy.leonardwood.mp-schl.mbx.dpo@army.mil NLT **13** March 2023 (see attached timeline)

4. Those nominees who are selected for the Hall of Fame will be inducted during a ceremony in celebration of the Military Police Corps' 82nd Anniversary in September 2023 at Fort Leonard Wood, Missouri. Those selected as a Distinguished Member of the Corps or Honorary Regimental positions will be formally recognized by publishing their selection on the USAMPS social media pages and listed under the programs and awards tab on the MPRA webpage.

5. Detailed information regarding the Honors Program is contained in USAMPS Regulation 870-1, available on the US Army Military Police Corps Regiment Website at: <u>https://home.army.mil/wood/index.php/units-tenants/USAMPS</u>

6. USAMPS POC is Jim Lasure, Deputy Chief of Staff, DSN 676-7802, Commercial (573) 563-7802, FAX (573) 563-8105.

<u>Timeline</u> Suspense for Nominations Board Convenes Results Released Induction Ceremony

13 March 2023 29 March 2023 April 2023 September 2023